AXAPS013-00          (Auto-110)          12/02 Page: 1 of 4
© 2002, Flowserve Corporation, Printed in USA
Automax Valve Automation Systems
Product Specification
Flowserve Corporation 765 South 100 East 1978 Foreman Dr.
Flow Control Division Provo, Utah 84606 Cookville, TN 38501
www.flowserve.com Phone: 801 373 3078 Phone: 931 432 4021
Logix ™ 500 Digital Positioner

which slows the actuator movement as it approaches the new commanded position. When the valve actuator is at
the desired position, the pneumatic amplifier output is held at zero, which holds the valve in a constant position.
How to Order:
I. Model VII. Analog Feedback
5 Logix 500 Series Positioner Blank None
II. Communication F 4-20mA Transmitter (Logix 510)
1 4-20mA Analog VIII. Temperature Options
2 HART Blank Standard -4 to 178F (-20 to 80C)
III. Diagnostics C Low Temperature -40 to 178F (-40 to 80C)
0 Standard IX. Actuator Style
IV. Certifications Blank Linear
02 I.S. CL I, Div 1, Groups A,B,C,D R Rotary
(CSA Pending) X. Conduit Connections
14 General Purpose Blank 1/2" NPT
G PG 13.5
15 Intrinsically Safe Cenelec EEx ia IIC M M20-1.50
ATEX II 1 GD XL. Gauge Options
V. Housing Material K1 None
B Aluminum (black) K2 Standard Gauges
VI. Feedback Options K3 SST Gauges
Blank None XII. Action
N P+F SJ3.5N Blank Single Acting
S P+F SJ3.5SN D Double Acting
T Turck Si3.5K-Y10 Example: 520-02-BRK2D = Automax Logix 520 positioner with
HART protocol, Intrinsically Safe approval, Black aluminum
enclosure, rotary application, standard gauges, and DA Module.